FAN1538 PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
REV. 1.0.1 12/3/03
Pin Assignments
Pin Descriptions
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Recommended Operating Conditions
Pin Name
SPAK

ANY LIABILITY ARISING OUT OF THE APPLICATION OR USE OF ANY PRODUCT OR CIRCUIT DESCRIBED HEREIN;
NEITHER DOES IT CONVEY ANY LICENSE UNDER ITS PATENT RIGHTS, NOR THE RIGHTS OF OTHERS.
Ordering Information
Part Number Voltage Option Package
FAN1538DBX V1 = 3.3V, V2 = adj 5-Lead DPAK in Tape and Reel
FAN1538PBX V1 = 3.3V, V2 = adj 5-Lead SPAK in Tape and Reel
FAN1538DAX V1 = 3.3V, V2 = 2.5V 5-Lead DPAK in Tape and Reel
FAN1538PAX V1 = 3.3V, V2 = 2.5V 5-Lead SPAK in Tape and Reel